My house which burned March 5th, 
1899, was insured with A. S. Clements, 
of Crawfordsville, in the Home of New 
York, January 21st, 1895, over four 
years ago. By great effort we saved 
our beds and bedding, some furniture 
and carpets. I was insured for five 
hundred and seventy-five ($575.00)dol-
lars on my house and three hundred 
($300.00) dollars on contents, total 
eight hundred and seventy-five (875.00) 
dollars, which the company allowed 
me in full, making no deduction for 
depreciation or age of house, or for 
what we saved of the contents, and I 
cheerfully recommend Mr. Clements 
and his company to the insuring pub­
lic for quick and liberal adjustment in